

HARYANA STATE FENCING ASSOCIATION हरियाणा राज्य तलवारबाजी संघ

> Affiliated to: FENCING ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & HARYANA OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION Recognized by: Sports & Youth Affairs Ministry, Govt. of Haryana Registered under: Haryana Registration and Regulation of Society Act. 2012 Website: www.hsfa.ind.in, E-mail: hsfa2014fencing@gmail.com



Presídent N.K. Solanki, IAS (Retd) Mob. No.: +91-9871940919

Working President

V.K. Beniwal Mob.: +91-9818856848 Secretary General

Mob. No.: +91-8950652016

Date: 12/7/2022

Ref. No.: HSFA/AGM/2022/GGM/Observer/1-5

То

The President/Secretary General Fencing Association of India New Delhi

Sub:- Nomination of Official Observer for the forthcoming AGM of Haryana State Fencing Association on 30/07/2022 at Gurugram, Haryana.

Sir,

The Annual General Body Meeting of Haryana State Fencing Association is scheduled to be held at Feel Alive, SCO 53, Sector-29, Gurugram, Haryana, on 30th July 2022 at 11:00 AM. Agenda of the proposed Annual General Body Meeting as attached.

You are kindly requested to depute the observer from Fencing Association of India to witness the proceedings, key issue being the Election of the Executive Committee of Haryana State Fencing Association for the year 2022-25.

Thanking you,

Sincerely,



Sweekla

Surekha Secretary General Haryana State Fencing Association

Enclosed:

Haryana State Fencing Association Notification letter no. HSFA/AGM/2022/GGM/1-27, dated 12/7/2022.

Copy for kind information please:

President/Secretary General, Haryana Olympic Association.

- Director, Sports & Youth Affairs, Government of Haryana.
- Sh. N.K. Solanki, (Retd. IAS), President, Haryana State Fencing Association.
- Sh. V.K. Beniwal, Working President, Haryana State Fencing Association.